DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	07-AFC-05C
Project Title:	Ivanpah Solar Electric Generating System (Compliance)
TN #:	201317
Document Title:	BLM approval of ISEGS ABMMP
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Joe Douglas
Organization:	U.S Department of the Interior
Submitter Role:	Energy Commission
Submission Date:	11/22/2013 4:17:15 PM
Docketed Date:	11/22/2013



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Needles Field Office 1303 South U.S. Highway 95 Needles, CA 92363 www.ca.blm.gov/needles



November 18, 2013

In Reply Refer To: 6513(P) CACA-049502 (CAD090.01)

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7012 2920 0000 1529 4206 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Marc Sydnor Doug Davis BrightSource Energy 100302 Yates Well Road Nipton, CA 92366

Dear Mr. Sydnor and Mr. Davis:

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) has reviewed the November 2013 Avian & Bat Monitoring and Management Plan, Revision 12, for the Ivanpah Solar Electric Generating System. This plan is approved by the BLM and meets the right-of-way grant requirements for a Migratory Bird Treaty Act Conservation Agreement. The plan also satisfies the requirements of the project's Record of Decision with respect to avian monitoring.

The BLM will coordinate with the California Department of Fish and Wildlife, the U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service and the California Energy Commission to establish a Technical Advisory Committee, as specified in the avian plan. This committee would review the results of the mortality monitoring program and the bird use studies on a quarterly basis and provide recommendations for adaptive management changes, if necessary, to the BLM's Authorized Officer and the California Energy Commission's Compliance Project Manager. The first Technical Advisory Committee review will take place after submittal of the first monitoring report, expected within three months after the fall 2013 monitoring period. If you have any questions, please contact me or Dr. Larry LaPré, biologist in the California Desert District Office.

Sincerely,

- ul

Raymond C. Lee For Field Manager

cc: Joe Douglas, California Energy Commission Dr. Thomas Dietsch, U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service